Medina City Schools

General Fund Analysis

July 31, 2014

2014-2015

1)

Y-T-D Actual
Original Estimate July 2014 - June 2015 Percent

(2)

Variance

(3)

Beginning Balance - July 1, 2013
General Fund
Other Funds - Emergency Levy
Revenue

Expenditures
Encumberance

Ending Balance - June 30, 2015

26,122,298.67
3,253,092.18

29,376,290.85

0.00

76.211.152.00 18,934,024.64 24.8% 57.277.127.36
76,211,152.00 18,934,024.64 57,277,127.36
73,171,112.00 5,208,883.756 7.1% 67,962,218.25

450,000.00 2,007,534.87 ~1,5657,5634.87
73,621,112.00 7,216,428.62 66,404,683.38
31,966,330.85 41,093,886.87 -9,127,5566.02

Original Estimate revenue, expenditure and encumbrance taken from five-year forecast.

Includes November 2013 Emergency Levy



General Fund Summary
July 2014

Revenues

I. Real Property Taxes — Total Real Property Taxes received from the beginning of
the fiscal year until July 31, 2014 is $17,262,590.00. This is an increase of
22.3% above last year’s taxes received at this time and is mainly due to the
Emergency Levy passage. $17,262,590.00 was collected in July.

2. Personal Property Taxes — Total Public Utility Personal Property Taxes received
from the beginning of the fiscal year until July 31, 2014 is $-0-. These monies were
distributed in the past upon settlement from the County Auditor. $-0- was collected
in July.

3. State Foundation — State Foundation monies received from the State of Ohio from
the begimning of the fiscal year until July 31, 2014 total $1,663,992.96. This is an
increase of 28.4% above last year’s foundation money received at this time. This
includes $-0- in Casino revenues for the year. The current increase is due to
payment based upon the Governor’s funding formula. $1,663,992.96 was collected
in July.

4. Restricted Aid — Restricted Aid monies are for Career Tech, Education Jobs and
ARRA funding. Monies received from the beginning of the fiscal year until July
31, 2014 total $528.96. The prior year’s figure was based upon 2012 and was
corrected as the year progressed by the Ohio Department of Education. $528.96
was collected in July.

5. Homestead and Rollback — Monies received from the State of Ohio from the
beginning of the fiscal year until July 31, 2014 fotal $-0-. Receipts are based
upon the real property taxes collected and Homestead filings with the County
Auditor. These revenues also include monies for personal property tax loss
reimbursement from the State. The State has shifted and reduced the distribution
of personal property tax Joss reimbursement from August/November/May to
November/May. $-0- was collected in July.

6. Other — Other monies received from the beginning of the fiscal year until July 31,
2014 total $6,912.72. This is a decrease of 95.8% below last year at this time and
is due to a large reimbursement from the Bureau of Workers Compensation
during the beginning of FY 14. $6,912.72 was collected in July.
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State Restricted Aid  Properly Tax Other
Allocation*

Foundation®®

@July-14  mJuly-13

OJuly-12  OJuly-11

W July-10

July-14
$17,262,590
$0
$1,663,993
$529
$0
$6,913

$18,934,025

July-13
$14,114,780
$0
$1,296,000
$2,842
$0
$166,118

$15,579,740

July-12
$14,058,040
$0
$1,296,818
$72,842
$0
$16,542

$15,444,242

July-11
$18,483,400
$0
$1,289,284
$0
$0
$29,092

$19,801,775

July-10
$19,251,190
$0
$1,298,721
$100,314
$0
$56,071

$20,706,296

Current
Forecast

$44,566,100
$2,295,200
$18,377,500
$6,300
$8,916,888
$1,439,164

$75,601,152

* Includes Homestead/Rollback, Tangible Personal Property Tax Fixed Rate Loss Reimbursement and Electric Deregulation.
** Includes Casino Revenue in State Foundation beginning January 2013 and Economic Disadvantaged Funding in November

2013.




General Fund Summary
July 2014

Expenditures

1.

Personnel Services— The costs for personnel services for the School District from
the beginning of the fiscal year until July 31, 2014 was $2,818,711.39, This was
an increase of 0.8% above last year at this time. $2,818,711.39 was spent in July.

Benefits — The cost for benefits for the School District from the beginning of the
fiscal year until July 31, 2014 was $1,186,569.33. This was a 1.0% decrease
below last year at this time. $1,186,569.33 was spent in July.

Purchased Services — The cost for purchased services for the district from the
beginning of the fiscal year until July 31, 2014 total $622,035.45. This was a
0.5% increase above last year at this time. $622,035.45 was spent in July.

Supplies and Materials — The cost for supplies and materials for the district from
the beginning of the fiscal year until July 31, 2014 total $160,137.51. This was a
62.7% increase above last year at this time. $160,137.51 was spent in July.
Instructional Supplies, Textbooks, Subscriptions, Maintenance and Custodial
Supplies, Transportations Supplies, Fuel and Tires and Tubes accounted for most
of this increase.

Capital Outlay — The cost for capital outlay for the district from the beginning of
the fiscal year until July 31, 2014 total $399,391.58. This was a 4,809.6%
increase above last year at this time and was for the purchase of computers.
$399,391.58 was spent in July.

Other — The cost of other expenditures excluding transfers for the district was
$22,048.49 for the fiscal year until July 31, 2014. This was an 18.9% increase
above last year at this time. $22,048.49 was spent in July. Professional Dues and
Fees, Fidelity Bond Premiums and Insurance Deductibles make up the majority of
this increase.
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Personnel Service
Benefits

Purchased Services
Supplies and
Materials

Capital Outlay
Other

Transfers and Adv.,
Etc.

Other than Debt

Total

July-14
$2,818,711
$1,186,569

$622,035

$160,138
$399,392
$22,048

$0

$5,208,894

July-13 July-12 July-11 July-10 Current Forecast
$2,795,941 $2,896,815 $3,195,771  $3,590,391 $43,091,467
$1,198,160 $1,270,165 $1,307,337  $1,519,612 $16,462,419
$619,060 $772,990 $565,211 $892,527 $8,621,407
$98,397 $197,306 $171,144 $160,781 $2,089,581
$8,304 $293,530 $31,775 $190,788 $647,991
$18,538 $34,923 $28,044 $198,363 $1,728,885
$0 $0 $1,500 $0 $529,363
$4,738,399 $5,465,729 $5,300,783  $6,5652,451 $73,171,113




Current General Fund Revenue
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8/19/2014 4,13 PM
Bank Reconcilﬁatuon

Bank Halance - Regular Account
Petty Cash
Finaneiai Checks Quistanding

Worker Comp Outstanding
Payroll Checks Outstanding

Petty Cash

Investments:
Sweep Account
Baird [nvestments
T. Rowe - Collins
T. Rowe - Bushman
Scudder -Collins
Scudder - Bushman
Kanehl Stocks (reduced by $11,637.50 - stock converted to cash)
Star Ohic (22923)
Star Ohio - Bonds (33362)
Star Ohio - Bonds (66088)
Star Ohio - Bonds (53032)
Star Ohio - Bonds (614135)
Star Plus 104791113939

Tatal

Adjustments
Deposits in Transit
NSF Checks
Bank Error
Deposits Not Posted
Oftlier adjustinents {see below)
Total

MCSD Balance

o AJuly 2014 Bank Reconciliation
s Jely 31,2014 e

Balance

620885
470888 ;

(505,644.22) 3,197,416.98

©-3,770,000.00 chekp

608,776.06
453,984.80 19,634.33
088,410.3%

: g 234,425.59
. 23774 688,410.39
5,906,363.25

3214540

0.00

0.00 15,950,083.64
LE15,018,010018°

57,413,782.85 57,413,782.85 60,611,199.83

5975
o 21600
0.00
136,608.23
0.00

136,883.98 60,748,083.81

60,748,083 .81




MEDINA CITY SCHOOLS
SALES TAX UPDATE

Dale Sales Tax Description Receipts Expenditures Balance

July 1, 2014 Beginning Balance (071) Sales Tax and (002-9012) Bond $ 3,474,692.29

July BOE Breakroom Faucet $285.00 § 3,474,407.29
Architectural Services $1,560.00 $ 3472,847.29
Ashestos Consulting Services $525.00 $ 3,472,32229
Claggelt Renovations $33,312.40 $ 3,439,009.89
Additional Work Stations $4,449.11 $ 3,434,560.78
Work Stations - Central Office $9,000.00 $ 3,425,560.78
Homestead Dr. Extension $5,800.00 §$ 3,419,760.78
Two Way Radios $870.00 $ 3,418,890.78
Buses $1,179,285.00 § 2,239,605.78
Lease/Purchase $74,038.83 § 2,165,567.15
Repair Work - H S Ble $2,250.00 % 2,163,317.15
Structural Consulting $250.00 $ 2,163,067.15
Sales Tax Distribution $642,555.85 $ 2,805,623.00

Fiscal Year Totals $642,555.85 $1,311,625.14




Baird Public Investment Advisors
Monthly Investment Report
Medina City Schools
US Bank Acct #001050970982
Attn: David Chambers
July 31, 2014

Monthly Cash Flow Activity Market Value Summary

Avg Wght
From 06-30-14 lhrﬂugh 07-31-14 Pect. Yield at Avg
Security Type Market Value Assets  Cost Mat
Beginning Book Value 21,989,790.33 Money Market Fund
MONEY MARKET FUND 4,489.96 0.0 001 000
Contributions = Fixed Income
U.S. GOVERNMENT 18,110,258.64  82.4 086 252
. AGENCY NOTES
Withdrasals U.S. TREASURY NOTES 3.845,121.50  17.5 055 2.03
Accrued Interest 29,183.78 0.1
Realized Gains/Losses -
TOTAL PORTFOLIO 21,989,053.88 100.0 0.81 244
Gross Interest Earnings (6,749.43)
Ending Book Value 21,983,040.90

Maturity Distribution Security Type Allocation

Distribution by Maturity

18200000
1€000000
14000070 7
12003000
10330000

£200000 1

E0O0000 4

40030

2000000

12 Mihs - 24 Mtk 24 Mihs-10¥rs HMONEY MARKET FURD B S GOVERNIENT AGENCY NOTES B US TREASURY NOTES




Baird Public Investment Advisors
Partfolio Holdings Report

Medina City Schools
US Bank Acct #001050970982
July 31, 2014
Yield Wtd
Quantity Cusip Security Description Moody's S&P  CostBasis = Market Value at Cost Maturity
U.S. GOVERNMENT AGENCY NOTES
1,800,000 3130A0SD3 Federal Home Ln Bank Aaa  AA+ 1,800,000.00 1,799,339.40 037 1.54
0.375% Due 02-19-16
2,000,000 3133834R9 Federal Home Ln Bank Aaa  AA+ 1,996,757.10 1,992,674.00 0.46 1.89
0.375% Due 06-24-16
2,000,000 3130A2DK9 Federal Home Ln Bank Aaa  AA+ 1,998,460.00 1,899,198.00 0.63 210
0.590% Due 09-12-16
2,100,000 3130A23K0 Federal Home Ln Bank Aaa  AA+ 2,100,000.00 2,098,152.00 0.72 235
0.720% Due 12-16-16
1,645,000 3134G5DR3 Federal Home Ln Mtg Aaa  AA+ 1,645,000.00 1,640,237.72 090 247
0.900% Due 01-31-17
1,750,000 3133782N0 Federal Home Ln Bank Aaa  AA+ 1,748,915.00 1,749,84250 090 2.57
0.875% Due 03-10-17
2,200,000 3134G5AG0 Federal Home Ln Mtg Aaa  AA+ 2,199,835.00 2198,732.80  1.10 2.86
1.100% Due 06-30-17
1,650,000 3130A2KR6 Federal Home Ln Bank Aaa  AA+ 1,650,000.00 1,64091345 115 293
1.150% Due 07-28-17
2,200,000 3135GOMZ3 Federal Nall Mtg Assoc Aaa  AA+ 2,187,119.00 2,185,079.60  1.06 3.02
0.875% Due 08-28-17
805,000 3134G5BR5 Federal Home Ln Mtg Aaa  AA+ 805,000.00 806,089.16  2.00 4.72
2.000% Due 07-24-19
Accrued Interest 24,112.06 )
18,131,086.10  18,134,370.70 0.86 2.52
U.S. TREASURY NOTES
1,650,000 912828WM8 US Treasury Note Aaa  AA+ 1,647,550.78 1,647,356.70 045 1.82
0.375% Due 05-31-16
2,200,000 912828WA4 US Treasury Note Aaa  AA+ 2,199,914.06 2,197,764.80  0.63 2.18
0.625% Due 10-15-16
Accrued Interest 5,071.72
3,847,464.84 3,850,193.22 0.55 2.03
MONEY MARKET FUND
USBMMF First American Treasury 4,489.96 448996  0.01
Obligations Fund
TOTAL PORTFOLIO 21,983,040.90  21,989,053.88 0,81 2.44

Disclosure: Baird's internal accounting system is used as the source of the market value of this account. Although obtained from a source believed to be refiable, we cannot guarantee its accuracy.
Investment eamings are net of management fees. You should review all account statements provided by the custodian and compare with the statements provided by Baird.,
Robert W, Baird & Co, = 3805 Edwards Road Suite 610 = Cincinnati OH 45209 = Toll Free 8868 596-2293




Baird Public Investment Advisors

PURCHASE AND SALE - SETTLED TRADES
Medina City Schools
US Bank Acct #001050970982

Attn: David Chambers
From 07-01-14 To 07-31-14

Trade Settlie Untit
Date Date Quantity Security __Price Amount

PURCHASES

07-17-14 07-28-14 1,650,000 Federal Home Ln Bank 100.00 1,650,000.00
1.150% Due 07-28-17

07-29-14 07-30-14 1,750,000 Federal Home Ln Bank 99.94 1,748,915.00
0.875% Due 03-10-17

07-15-14 (7-24-14 805,000 Federal Home Ln Mtg 100.00 805,000.00
2.000% Due 07-24-19

07-29-14 07-31-14 1,645,600 Federal Home Ln Mtg 100.00 1,645,000.00
0.900% Due ¢1-31-17

47-16-14 07-17-14 1,650,000 TS Treasury Note 90.85 1,647,550.78

0.375% Due 05-31-16 -
7,496,465.78




Baird Public Investment Advisors
INCOME AND EXPENSES - SETTLED TRADES
Medina City Schools
US Bank Acct #001050970982

At David Chambers
From 07-01-14 Through 07-31-14

Ex-Date Pay-Date Security Amount

U.S. GOVERNMENT AGENCY NOTES
07-29-14 07-30-14 Federal Home Ln Bank -5,954.86
0.875% Due 03-10-17

©.5,954.86

1.8. TREASURY NOTES
07-16-14 07-17-14  US Treasury Note -794.57
0.375% Due 05-31-16

-794.57

INVESTMENT MANAGEMENT FEE
07-14-14 07-14-14 Management Fee 1,447.48
1,447.48

NET INCOME -8,196.91
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Descriptien

GENERAL FUND

BCOND RETIREMENT

BOND RETIREMENT - NEW ELE
LOCAL SALES TAX RETIREMEN
CONSOLIDATICN - ENERGY &
PERMANENT IMPROVEMENT FUN
MEDINA COUNTY REC CENTER~-
NEW JR HIGH AND CANAVAN R
FUTURE CONSTRUCTION

NEW CCNSTRUCTION - SENIOR
LUNCHRCOM FUND

FOOD 8SVC FEDERAL FUNDS
ART TRUST - GARFIELD

RIOS STUDENT LEADER SCHOL
BIXLER SCHOLARSHIP FUND
KANEHL MUSIC TRUST
RICHARD HOFFMAN COLLINS M
ELAINE BUSHMAN FUND
UNIFORM SUPPLIES GARFIELD
SCHOOL STORE GARFIELD
UNIFOEM SUPPLIES - CANAVA
SCHOOL STORE - CANAVAN
UNIFORM SUPPLIES - FENN
UNIFORM SUPPLIES - HERITA
UNIFORM SUPPLIES - BLAKE
UNIFORM SUPPLIES - RALFPH
SCHOOL STORE WAITE
UNIFORM SUPPLIES - ELIZA
SCHOOL STORE NORTHROP
UNIFORM SUPPLIES - CLAGGE
UNIFORM SUPPLIES - A.I. R
UNIFORM SUPPLIES - SENICR
AVIATICN/PHOTOGAPHY

JUV DET CTR FY 14

MEDINA CNTY JUV DET CNTR
CFIT FY11

EVCOLVE FY13

EVOLVE FYl4

EVCOLVE FY 15

Food Service

EMERGENCY LEVY

PRINT SHOP

PURBLIC SCHOOL SUPPCRT - S
PRINCIPAL'S FUND - GARFIE
GARFIELD MEDIA CENTER
PRINCIPAL - CANAVAN

FINANCIAL

SUMMARY

Processing Month: August 2014
MEDINA CITY SCHCOL DISTRICT

Beginning MID
Balance Revenues
26,122,298.67 1,600.00
1,123,780.47 .00
3,865,065.17 . oo
1,129,469.31 .00

.0s .00
22,B40.58 .00
231,516.05 .00
495,77 .00
11,078.19 .00
312,142.58 .00
133,712.44 .00
86,945.46 .00
9,766.18 .00
23,746.72 .00
125.0C .00
30,414.17 .00
678,776.06 .00
18,024 .33 .00
21,820.28 .00
780.03 .00
12,775.89 35.00
586.69 .00
26,585.57 .00
5,733 .68 .00
1,067.51 .00
14,050.74 oo
2,564.587 .00
11,270.05 B0O.00
1,245.07 .00
110,142.54 .00
53,635.21 .00
111,236.94 .00
3.87 .00
18,943.70 .00
.Q0 .00
5,550.01 .00
17,588.12- .00
5,920.32 .00
.00 .00
3,625.23 .00
3,253,9852.18 .00
8,9%2.57 .00
16.70 .00
40,610.79 .00
681,92 .00
50,617.76 .00

FYTD
Revenues

18,935,624.64
461,560.00
1,413,170.00

REPORT

MTD

Expenditures

504,699.12
.00
.00

FYTD
Expenditures

5,713,5%2.87
.00

.00

.0¢C

.00
10,000.00
14,624.14
.00

.00

.0C
104,415.83
467.36
.00

.00

.Q0

.00
20,000.00
.00
3,832.98
50.00
3,144.56
.00
3,401.46
624,97
.00
3,144.56
50.00
3,144.56
.00

-00
4,526.50
14,196.57
.00
19,335.77
2,032.03
.00

.00
40,102.00
2,104.93
1,410.36
.00
3,382.00
.00
471.03
.00
326.77

Page: 1
(FINSUM)

Current
Available
Balance

39,344,330.44
1,585,350.47
5,278,235.17
1,125,469.31
.09
12,840.98
216,891.%1
495.77
1%,078.19
32,142 .58
34,722,711
86,484 .28
9,766.88

658,776.06
18,034.33
17,987.30

730.03
9,736.33
5B6.65
23,231.11
5,108.71
1,067.51
10,540.18
2,514.,97
8,5875.4%
1,245.07

110,172.94
49,297.94
97,300.87

3.87
45,817.00
2,032.03-
5,550.01
17,598.12~
33,665.93-
2,104.93~
2,214.87
3,253,982.18
5,918,233
16.70
40,138.76
675.08
50,290.99
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Description

BOCK FAIR - CANAVAN
PRINCIPAL - FENN

FENN SCHCOOL STORE

ECCK FAIR - FENN

MEDINA SKI TEAM - DISTRIC
PRINCIPAL'S FUND - HERITA
HERITAGE MEDIA CENTER
PRINCIPAL’S FUND - H G BL
BLAKE MEDIA CENTER

FIELD TRIPS/BLAKE ELEMENT
PRINCIPALS FUND - RATIPH W
MEDIA CENTER RALPH WAITE
PRINCIPALS FUND ELIZA NOR
MEDIA CENTER ELIZA NCRTHR
FIELD TRIFPS ELIZA NCORTHROC
PRINCIPAL'S FUND - CLAGGE
CLAGGETT M.S8. =~ WASHINGTO
CLAGGETT M.S. MEDIA CENTE
PRINCIPAL'S FUND - ROOT M
ROOT M.S. MEDIA CENTER
ROOT M.S5. - WASHINGTON TR
PRINCIPAL’'S FUND - SENICR
MEDIA CENTER FUND

SPECIAL FUNDRAISER - SENI
PERFORMING ARTS

BATTLING BEES EOCKSTORE
FLEXIBLE CREDIT FUND
INSERVICE « CENTRAL
PUBLIC SCHCOCL SUPPORT - I
INSERVICE - SUPERINTENDEN
BOARD/STUDENT DEVELOPMENT
WELLNESS FUND

PUBLIC SCHCOL SUPPORT/STU
COMMUNICATIONS - PUBLIC S
MAINTENANCE DEPARTMENT
TRSP FUND

Resource Connection

BUZZ ARTS FUND

MCDAC GRANT FY15

LOWE'S LIGHT UP GARFIELD
RIF PROGRAM GRANT -~ NORTH
JENNINGS ~ BLAKXE - BRYNIA
MARTHA HOLDEN JENNINGS GR
PERFORMANCE BASED ASSESSM
PEA FY11

ACS-HACH CHEMISTRY GRANT

FINANCIAL

SEUMMARY

REPORT

Processing Month: Augqust 2014
MEDINA CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT

Beginning
Balance

10,119.82
43,883.48
465,486
7,811.66
5,148.34
24,245.8°
16,053.58
38,9260.00°
7,143 .54
.34
55,241.97
692.33
27,804.04
3,820.18
2,718.70
84,425.01
77.09
5,471.96
18,426.77
§,8%2.858
355.00
44,456.11
1,146.10
37,086.18
91,635.58
12,657.C6
6,712.43
3,702.¢C1
18,280.%6
30,648.72
2,800.C0
502.C0
41,180.15
2,653.02
4,342.09
3,290.70
1,500.00
2,572.20
.00

48.08
400.73
.82

6.82
79.786
256.986

96 .34

MTD
Revenues

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
46.80

FYTD MTD
Revenues Expenditures
.00 .00
7.20 140.53
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
46.80 . Q0
3.98 .00
.00 644 .00
.00 .00
.o .00
.00 250.00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
26.98- .00
.00 1,221.08
.00 214.62
.00 .00
479.00- 121.88
.00 .00
.00 .00
500.00 565,13
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.o0¢ 268.96
.00 510.32
.oec .00
.Qo .00
.00 .00
750.00 .00
.00 349.09
.00 .00
.00 .00
.C0o .00
20,5%2.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .0e
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00

FYTD
Expenditures

.00
2,005.24
.00

.00

.00

.00

.00
644,00
11.36

, 00
250.00
.00

.00

.0C

.00
780,80
.00

.00
4,221.06
283.07
.00
649.57
.00

.00
15,870.92
217.30
.00

.00
568.96
2,945.91
.00

.00

.60

.00
439.73
.00

.00

.00

Page: 2
{FINSUM)

Current
Available
Balance

10,119.82
41,885.44
465.46
7,811.65
5,148.34
24,202.,79
16,057.57
18,316.09
7,132.18
.34
54,991,97
692.32
27,804.04
3,820.18
2,715.70
83,644.21
77.09
5,444.98



Date:

200 9304
200 9307
200 2308
200 93210
200 9312

8/14/14

Description

STEPHENSCON FOUNDATION-MHS
VIDED CLUB GRANT - MHS
JENNINGS - NORTHROP - MIL
3M AND OTHER GRANT

NEA STUDENT ACHIEVEMENT &
FUEL UP - CONDOSTA - ROOT
TRANSPCRTATION ENTERPRISE
Unclaimed funds

DIVERSICN PROGRAM FED MON
DIVERSION PROGRAM - FED.
OH HIGH 5CHCOCL ATH ASSQOC
MEDICAL AND DRUG/SELF INS
DENTAL SELF INSURANCE FUN
WC - SELF INSURANCE

FLEX PRC

WORKMANS COMP,-SELF INS
LOCAL SALES TAX PERMANENT
GARFIELD STUDENT COUNCIL/
ELLA CANAVAN STUDENT COUN
FENN STUDENT BUSINESS
STUDENT COUNCIL - HERITAG
NORTHRUP ELEMENTARY STUDE
K-XID8 KIWANIS ACTIVITY C
CLAGGETT MIDDLE SCH. STUD
PEF CLUEB -~ CLAGGETT MIDDL
CLAGCGETT MIDDLE SCHOOL CH
CLAGGETT MIDDLE SCH., BUIL
MAT CLUB - CLAGEETT MIDDL
CLAGGETT MIDDLE SCHOOL DR
WORK STUDY CLUR
ENVIRONMENTAL CLUB - CLAG
PEP CLUB - ROOT M.S.
CHEERLEADERS -~ ROOT M.S.
BUILDERS’ CLUB ~ ROOT M.S
MAT CLUB -~ ROOT M.S.
DRAMA CLUB - RCOT M.S.
ENVIRONMENTAL CLUE - ROOT
STUDENT CQOUNCIL - RCOOT M.
EXPLORERS TEAM - ROOT M S
ART CLUB

AMERICAN FIELD SERVICE
CAREER ASSOCUIATION

CHOIR

COMPUTER CLUB

DELTA EPSILON PHI - NAT'L
DRAMA CLURB

FINANCOCIAL

SUMMARY

Processing Month: August 2014
MEDINA CITY SCHCOL RISTRICT

Beginning
Balance

4,500.00
1,887.82
13.86

152.03
191.88
2,412.20
16,708.15
14,292.43
1,000.00
1,000.00
3,305.72
4,441,502 .64
515,324.53
99,166.35
27,252.14
.00
2,345,222.98
542,42
1,081.65

.45
35,053.8B4

MTD FYTD
Revenues Revenues
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 B0.0O0O
.00 .00
.00 .ao
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 629,277.,20
.00 45,254.07
.00 .00
] .ao
.00 9,153.65
.00 642,555.85
.00 .08
.00 .08
.00 .00
.00 .00
.00 .01
.00 .13
.00 .E8
.00 .10
.00 .03
.00 .12
.00 .00
.00 .59
.00 .00
00 .00
.00 .00
Q0 .00
.00 .22
.00 .0
.00 .14
. Q0 .02
.00 .24
.00 .01
.00 .01
.00 .02
.00 .02
.00 252.44
.0Q .00
.00 .00
.00 2.50

REPORT

MTD
Expenditures

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.co
.Qo
.00
.00
.Q0
.00
.00
.00
2,267.48
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.0
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.co
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

FYTD
Expenditures

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00

.00
2,153.27
484,050.86
50,910.64
.00

.00
6.803.20
1,313,8%2.62
.00

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.0¢
.00
3,300.00
.00
.00
.00

Page: 3
{(FINSUM)

Current
Available
Balange

4,500.00
1,587.82
13.85

152.03
191.88
2,412.20
16,788.15
14,292.43
1,000.00
1,000.00
1,152.45
4,586,689.98
509,668.36
99,166.35
27,252.14
2,350.45
1,573,886.21

1,795.68
8,169.48
1,336.82
382.37
1,635.44
768.50
§,339.63
100.00
83.94
756.79
35.29
3,076.31
44.75
1,989.21
285.03
3,333.17
178.24
129.52
350.31
234.81
33,977.04
£4.00
.45
35,056.34



Date:

8/14/14

Description

LEADER WITHIN U

FRENCH CLUB

G. L. C.

KEY CLUB

MEDINAMITE

MEDINIAN

MUSIC - BAND

NATICNAL HONOR SCCIETY
ORCHESTRA

SCIENCE QOLYMPIAD CLUB

SKI CLUB

SPANISH CLUB

STUDENT COUNCIL

WORK STUDY CLUB

LATIN CLUB

INTERACT ORGANIZATION
SPEECH/DEBATE CLUB

S. A. D. D.

INTERNATIONAL CLUB
PENGUIN BOWL/NOSBE
TECHNOLOGY CLUB

THE JUNIOR STATESMEN OF A
VIDEO CLUE - SR HI
CHINESE CLUE

GAY STRAIGHT ALLIANCE
VOFT

CLASS OF 2008

CLASS OF 2010

CLASS OF 2012

CLASS OF 2013

CLASS OF 2014

CLASS OF 2015

CLASS OF 2016

CLASS OF 2017

GENERIC STUDENT ACTIV. FD
ATHLETIC FUND

WORLD WATCHER’'S CLUB
CLAGGETT MIDDLE SCH. BAND
CLAGGETT MIDDLE SCH. ORCH
CLAGGETT MIDDLE SCHCOL LI
CLAGGETT M.5. CHOIR FUND
PANDA

PEACEMAKERS CLUB - CLAGGE
CLAGGETT ~ DISTRICT SUPER
RCCOT M.S. BAND FUND

ROOT M.S. ORCHESTRA FUND

FINANCIAL

SUMMARY

Processing Month: August 2014
MEDINA CITY SCHOCQL DISTRICT

Beginning
Balance

267.63
8.71
1,8%82.06
1,657.19
267.81
14,033.16
8,592.91

35,328.655
.Co

.70
2,655,866
702.47
1,758.34
5,534,71
3,361.41
1,892.64
.01
202,608.26
7,362.04
18,803.36
223.00
370.00
634.10
B08.93
517.08
4,343.22
15,449.59
1,145.24

MTD
Revenues

.00

.00
17,870.03
.00
.0e
.qQe
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

FYTD
Revenues

.02
.00
.13
.12
.07
.34
.63
.43
1.16

.00
27,212.15
.00

.00

.00

.G0

.00

.00

.00
5,621.00
.00

.00

REPORT

MTD
Expenditures

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

1,100.00
.co
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.co
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

315.80
.00
.00
.00

11,527.25
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.co
.00
.00
.00
.00

FYTD
Expenditures

.00

.00
42,083 .28
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

Page: 4
(FINSUM)

Current
Available
Balance

267.65
8.71
1,892.19
1,657.31
967.88
4,833 .50
8,893.54
6,047.34
16,287.68
132.35
.05
4,684.61
56,321.60
46.00
1,472.10
1,558.43
5,279.66
805,456
4,631.12
4.42
427.65
1,153.83
10,860.55
551.58
269.88
39,331.75
65.00

187,736.53
7,362.02
18,803.36
223.00
370.00
634.10
808.93
517.08
9,964 .22
15,449.59
1,145.24



Date:

590

Sce

9252
9256
8257
8258
8259
8302

8/14/14

Description

ROOT M.S. CHOIR FUND
LEAPING LIZARDS

COMETS TEAM

ROOT - DISTRICT SUPERVISE
ROOT DANCE TEAM

BCYS VCLLEYBALL

HUDDLE/ SHUDDLE

LINK CREW

MHS DANCE TEAM
DRAMA/MUSICAL

BAND - DISNEYLAND

BEEHIVE CAFE

VOFT

ST FRAN FYl4

AUX FUNDS NURTURY FY14
AUX FUNDS MCA FY14

KIDS COUNTRY FYi4

SM WONDERS FY14

MANAGE. INFO. SYS. FUND
SCHOOLNET PLUS FY2008: GR
CONNECTIVITY 2013
SCHCOLNET PROFESSIONAL DE
ALT ED FY14

INTERN PSYCH FY12

INTERN PSYCH FY13

INTERN PSYCH FYl4

LOCAL GOVERNMENT INNOVATI
INTERN PSYCHOLOGIST GRANT
E-TECH BLENDED LEARNING G
RESIDENT EDUCATOR GRANT
SIX B FY1l4

TITLE VI-B

Desglexia Grant FY1l4

TITLE I FY1l4

TITLE I-D FYl4

PRESCHOQOL FY14

TITLE II-A FYl4

Grand Total All Funds

Total Invested Funds

FINANCIAL

SUMMARY

Processing Month: August 2014
MEDINA CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT

Eeginning
Balance

3,270.15
37.47

.55
84,236.23
528.00
4,358.13

1,165.43 -

2,585.50
399.00
21,650.15
10,117.95%
11,956.61
640.58
135,390.12
4,810.73
22,369.03
9,009.82
1,094.42
.8)
1.09
§00.00
55.15
.00
45.81
35,97
31,382.40-
18,000.00
2,20
924,57
1,516.C0
17,019.89-
LoD
8,427.76-
5,208.71-
282,75~
465.76-
7,787.12

46,243,412.61

.00

Revenues

.00

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00

20,355.82

FYTD
Revenues

22245,035.05

REPORT

MTD
Expenditures

.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
.00
149.94
.00
.00
.Q0
43,85
.00
59.85
.00
134.85%
.00
.00
.co
.0

596,256.17

FYTD
Expenditures

.00
.00
.00
.00
.Q0
.00
.00
311.82

58,154.52
.00
265.9%0
65,817.29
.00

.00

.00

.00

.00
2,500.00
.00

.0e

.00

.00

.00
229.14
566.00
104,412.72
3,775.38
16,188.75
112,326.18
18,111.63
1,897.34
73,927.16

8316,265.20

Page: 5
(FINSUM)

Current
Available
Balance

3,270.15
37.47
.55
84,28B6.23
528.00
4,358.13
1,165.43
2,233.68
399,00
21,650.15
10,117.96
11,207.9%
640.58
77,241,059
4,811.12
22,100.73
2,153.02
1,054.48
.80
1.00
800.00
66.15
2,500.00-
45.81
35.97
31,382.40-
18,000.0G0
2.20
£95.43
950.00
121,433.81-
3,775.39-
24,626.51-
117,534.89-
18,394.38-
2,363.10~
£6,140.04-

60172,182.46



Date:

Check#

001229
006611
006615
006616
006617
006618
006619
006620
006621
006622
006623
006624
006625
006626
006627
006628
006629
006630
006631
006632
006633
006634
006635
006636
006637
006638
006639
006640
006641
006642
006644
006645
006647
601055
601056
601057
601058
601059
601060
601061
601062
601063
601064
601065
601066
601067
601068
601069
601070
601071
601072
601073

8/14/2014

Check
Date

07/23/2014
07/03/2014
07/18/2014
07/03/2014
07/03/2014
07/03/2014
07/18/2014
07/18/2014
07/18/2014
07/18/2014
07/18/2014
07/18/2014
07/18/2014
07/18/2014
07/18/2014
07/21/2014
07/22/2014
07/22/2014
07/22/2014
07/22/2014
07/22/2014
07/22/2014
07/22/2014
07/22/2014
07/23/2014
07/23/2014
07/24/2014
07/24/2014
07/24/2014
07/24/2014
07/31/2014
07/31/2014
07/31/2014
07/17/2014
07/17/2014
07/17/2014
07/17/2014
07/17/2014
07/17/2014
07/17/2014
07/17/2014
07/17/2014
07/17/2014
07/17/2014
07/17/2014
07/17/2014
07/17/2014
07/17/2014
07/17/2014
07/17/2014
07/17/2014
07/17/2014

Org
Sta

W/R
C/R
c/c
M/M
M/M
M/M
M/V
M/M
M/M
M/M
M/M
M/M
M/M
M/M
M/M
M/M
M/M
M/M
M/M
M/M
M/M
M/M
M/M
M/M
M/M
M/M
M/M
M/M
M/M
M/M
M/M
M/M
M/M
W/R
W/R
W/R
W/R
W/R
W/R
W/R
W/R
W/R
W/R
W/W
W/R
W/R
W/R
W/R
W/R
W/R
W/R
W/R

CHEZCK REGISTEHR
Processing Month: August 2014
MEDINA CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT

Vendor Paid

CARDINAL BUS SALES &
MEMO -MEDINA CITY SCHOOLS
MEMO -MEDINA CITY SCHOOLS
MEMO --S TR S

MEMC - FIRST MERIT BANK
MEMO - BUREAU WORK COMP
MEMO --8§ T R S

MEMC --S E R S

MEMO - FIRST MERIT BANK
MEMO - BUREAU WORK COMP
MEMO-MCSD SELF INS. MEDICAL
MEMO DENTAL SELF

MEMO MET LIFE INSURANCE
MEMO - BUREAU WORK CCMP
MEMO --S T R S

MEMO MET LIFE INSURANCE
MEMO MET LIFE INSURANCE

MEMO - MEDICAL MUTUAL

MEMO - MEDICAL MUTUAL

MEMO - MEDICAL MUTUAL

MEMO - MEDICAL MUTUAL

MEMO - MEDICAL MUTUAL

MEMO - U.S. BANK PURCHASE CARD
MEMO - U.S3. BANK PURCHASE CARD
MEMO - U.S. BANK PURCHASE CARD
MEMO -~ FLEXSAVE

QHIQ DEPT OF ED - MEMO CK
OHIO DEPT OF ED ~ MEMO CK

MEMO --8 T R 8
MEMO --8 E R 8
VANTIV CC FEES

MEMO - BUREAU WORK COMP
MEMO - MEDICAL MUTUAL
A BETTER TRUCK CAP & HITCH

ABC THERAPY, LTD

ADLER TEAM SPORTS

ATR RITE SERVICE COMPANY
AIRGAS USA, LLC

AKRON BEARING COMPANY, INC.
ALBRIGHT SECURITY CENTER, INC.
ALCO CHEMICAL, INC.

AMAZON . COM

AMERICAN PSYCHOLCGICAL ASSOC.
AMHERST STEELE HIGH SCHOOL
ANDERSON ILANDSCAPING

AODK, INC.

APOLLO PEST & HOME INSPECTIONS
APPLE EDUCATION
APPLE MOBILE LEASING,
APPLIED MSS
ARMSTRONG CABLE
ARROW UNIFORM

INC

Check

Page: 1
{CHKREG)

Amount

1,179,285
1,506,154
1,509,126
58,915
21,707
4,572
57,956
6,607.
21,759
2,549,
514,679.
38,640,

.00
.34
.70
.86
.40
.54

58
99

.22

15
24
12

.00

2,031
57,777.
3,716.
3,738.
58,147.
81,786.
105,527,
72,071.
135,622
6,736

2

1,233
530,
85,208.
86,187.
391,630,
127,856
356.
6,803,
81,845
649.
1,244.
3,234,
2,737.
424

416

11.

524
285,
402.

46 .
1,000,
1,560.
528.
2,174.
10,000.
2,344,
350,
3,743

.96

03
74
74
72
94
38
62

.01
.21
.43
.57

00
92
72
00
)y
94
20
83
95
25
25
88

.03
.42

0o

.70

00
co
65
00
00
00
00
g0
83
76

.92

Status
Date

07/16/2014
07/03/2014

07/18/2014

07/31/2014
07/18/2014
07/31/2014
07/31/2014
07/31/2014
07/31/2014
07/31/2014
07/31/2014
07/31/2014
07/31/2014

07/31/2014
07/31/2014
07/31/2014
07/31/2014
07/31/2014
07/31/2014
07/31/2014
07/31/2014




Date:

Check#

601074
601075
601076
601077
601078
601079
601080
601081
601082
601083
601084
601085
601086
601087
601088
601089
601090
601091
601092
601093
601094
601095
601096
601097
601098
601099
601100
601101
601102
601103
601104
601105
601106
601107
601108
601109
601110
601111
601112
601113
601114
601115
601116
601117
601118
601119
601120
601121
601122
601123
601124
601125

8/14/2014

Check
Date

07/17/2014
07/17/2014
07/17/2014
07/17/2014
07/17/2014
07/17/2014
07/17/2014
07/17/2014
07/17/2014
07/17/2014
07/17/2014
07/17/2014
07/17/2014
07/17/2014
07/17/2014
07/17/2014
07/17/2014
07/17/2014
07/17/2014
07/17/2014
07/17/2014
07/17/2014
07/17/2014
a7/17/2014
07/17/2014
07/17/2014
07/17/2014
07/17/2014
07/17/2014
07/17/2014
07/17/2014
07/17/2014
07/17/2014
07/17/2014
07/17/2014
07/17/2014
07/17/2014
07/17/2014
07/17/2014
07/17/2014
07/17/2014
07/17/2014
c7/17/2014
07/17/2014
07/17/2014
07/17/2014
07/11/2014
07/17/2014
07/17/2014
07/17/2014
07/17/2014
07/17/2014

Oorg
Sta

W/R
W/R
W/R
W/R
W/R
W/R
W/R
W/R
W/R
W/R
W/R
W/R
W/R
W/R
W/R
W/R
W/W
W/R
W/R
W/R
W/R
W/R
W/R
W/R
W/R
W/R
W/R
W/R
W/R
W/R
W/R
W/R
W/R
W/R
W/R
W/R
W/R
W/R
W/R
W/R
W/R
W/R
W/R
W/R
W/R
W/R
W/R
W/W
W/R
W/R
W/R
W/R

CHECK REGISTER
Processing Month: August 2014
MEDINA CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT

Vendor Paid

AUTO-JET MUFFLER CORP.

BAKER & TAYLOR COMPANY

BALL CHEMICAL & EQUIPMENT CO.
BARNES AND NOBLE BOOKSELLERS
BATTELLE FOR KIDS
MONARCH SCHOOL
BETHANY PITTMAN
BJAAM ENVIRONMENTAL,
BLUE PELICAN BOOK CO.
BOOKSOURCE

BRAND CLOSEN

BRIAN CONDIT

BRICKER & ECKLER LLP
BRIGHT IDEAS PRESS, LLC
BRITTON SMITH PETERS &
BRUMBAUGH-HERRICK, INC.
BRUNSWICK HIGH SCHOOL

BSN SPORTS

C MARTIN TRUCKING

CAPP USA, INC.

CARDINAL BUS SALES &

CAROLINA BIOLOGICAL SUPPLY CO.
CAROLYNN VARNEY
CARQUEST AUTO PARTS
CDI COMPUTER DEALERS,
CDWG

CDW LOGISTICS, INC,
CENTRAL INSTRUMENT
CENTURY CYCLES
CENTURY EQUIPMENT,
CHARLES CARLIN
CHARLOTTE KOLKE
CHRIS HOLOWCZAK
CHRISTINA HANK
CHRISTOPHER HASSINGER
CHRONICLE TELEGRAM

CHUCK’S CUSTOM, LLC

CINTAS CORPORATION

CITY OF MEDINA

CLEVELAND TOOL & CUTTER
COLUMBIA GAS OF OHIO, INC
COMPANY HEALTHCARE

CPO SCIENCE

CROWN TROPHY OF MEDINA

D&W DIESEL

DAMON INDUSTRIES

LAKEWOOD ATHLETICS

DANIEL GAPA

DAVID WILLIAMS & ASSOCIATES
DC SYSTEMS, INC.

DISCOVERY EDUCATION

DYNA SYSTEMS

INC

INC.

CGC.

INC,

Check
Amoun

1,413.
393
1,180

412
6,375
76.
8,275.
399

11

60,

29,
15,907.
11,095,
5,340.
525,
20.
1,109.
1,262.
968 .
42.
194.
139.
1,797.
371,399,
733 .
1,062.
700,
500.
182.
300

29

60

144

27

186
131
199
13,061

135.
4,360,
580.
404 .
95.
173,
49,
50.
1,180.
1,320,
68
714

Page: 2
{ CHKREG)
Status

t Date

70 07/31/2014
.66 07/31/2014
.51 07/31/2014
.39 07/31/2014
.07 07/31/2014
.00 07/31/2014
59 07/18/2014
60 07/31/2014
.20 07/31/2014
.36 07/31/2014
00 ©07/31/2014
99 07/18/2014
35 07/31/2014
56 Q7/31/2014
94 07/31/2014
c0 07/31/2014
15

82 07/31/2014
02 07/31/2014
17 07/31/2014
92 07/31/2014
70 067/31/2014
00 07/18/2014
44 07/31/2014
00 07/31/2014
92 07/31/2014
00 07/31/2014
00 07/31/2014
00 07/31/2014
89 07/31/2014
.00 07/31/2014
.43 07/18/2014
.00 07/31/2014
.81 07/18/2014
.00 07/18/2014
.60 07/31/2014
.93 07/31/2014
.88 07/31/2014
.12 07/31/2014
.57 07/31/2014
86 07/31/2014
00 07/31/2014
55 07/31/2014
13 07/31/2014
09 07/31/2014
00 07/31/2014
56 07/31/2014
00

00 07/31/2014
00 07/31/2014
.45 07/31/2014
.53 07/31/2014




Date:

Checktt

601126
601127
601128
601129
601130
601131
601132
601133
601134
601135
601136
601137
601138
601139
601140
601141
601142
601143
601144
601145
601146
601147
601148
601149
601150
601151
601152
601153
601154
601155
601156
601157
601158
601159
601160
6013161
601162
601163
601164
601165
601166
601167
601168
601169
601170
601171
601172
601173
601174
601175
601176
601177

8/14/2014

Check
Date

07/17/2014
07/17/2014
07/17/2014
07/17/2014
07/17/2014
07/17/2014
07/17/2014
07/17/2014
07/17/2014
07/17/2014
07/17/2014
07/17/2014
07/17/2014
07/17/2014
07/17/2014
07/17/2014
07/17/2014
07/17/2014
07/17/2014
07/17/2014
07/17/2014
07/17/2014
07/17/2014
07/17/2014
07/17/2014
07/17/2014
07/17/2014
07/17/2014
07/17/2014
07/17/2014
07/17/2014
07/17/2014
07/17/2014
07/17/2014
67/17/2014
07/17/2014
07/17/2014
07/17/2014
07/17/2014
07/17/2014
07/17/2014
07/17/2014
07/17/2014
07/17/2014
07/17/2014
07/17/2014
07/17/2014
07/17/2014
07/17/2014
07/17/2014
07/17/2014
07/17/2014

Org
Sta

W/R
W/R
W/R
W/R
W/R
W/R
W/R
W/R
W/R
W/W
W/R
W/R
W/R
W/R
W/R
W/v
W/R
W/R
W/R
W/R
W/R
W/R
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CHECK REGISTER
Processing Month: August 2014
MEDINA CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT

Vendor Paid

EASY GRAPHICS CORP

CUYAHOGA COUNTY SCHOOLS
EDUCATIONAL SERVICE CENTER
EDWIN H DAVIS & SON, INC.
ELDORA LAVDAS

ELLISON EDUCATICONAL EQUIPMENT
ENVIRONMENTAL CONDITIONING SYS
FASTENAL INDUSTRIAL &

FLINN SCIENTIFIC, INC,

FLOWER CGALLERY LLC

FOWLER ELECTRIC COMPANY

THE LEADER IN ME STORE
FRONTIER

&L SUPPLY

GALLEY PRINTING, INC.

GATEWAY TIRE & SERVICE CENTER
GINA TRUSH

GLIDDEN PROFESSIONAL
CORDON FLESCH COMPANY,
GORDON FOOD SERVICE
GRAINGER SUPPLY CO
HARPLEY €S8 LLC

HD SUPPLY FACILITIES
HEATHER DOYLE
HECKMAN-TI.C.I./OHC
HEINEMANN

HEINEMANN PROF. DEVELOPMENT
HERFF JONES, INC.

HOME APPLIANCE

RIVERSIDE PUBLISHING COMPANY
RIVERSIDE PUBLISHING COMPANY
HOUSE OF FLOWERS & GIFTS
HUBERT COMPANY

INSECT LORE PRODUCTS
INSTITUTE FOR MULTI-

JEFF HARRISON

JENIFER SCOTT

JILL MILLER

JOHN § GRIMM, INC.
JOHNSTONE SUPPLY INC.

JON E. BURKHART

JORDAN OLSON

JULIA COPLEY

JUNIOR LIBRARY GUILD

JW PEPPER & SON, INC.
KATHLEEN KRAMER

KATHY DELUCIA

KELE, INC.

KIEFER EQUIPMENT CO

KYLE CLOSEN
LACROSSEBALLSTORE, COM

LAINA MAKEPEACE

INC.

Page: 3
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Check Status

Amount Date
3,488.00 07/31/2014
14,554.00 07/31/2014
340.00 07/31/2014
815.98 07/31/2014
130.20 07/18/2014
36.00 07/31/2014
888.82 07/31/2014
49.27 07/31/2014
2,165.73 07/31/2014

375.00
312.75 07/31/2014
116.72 07/31/2014
5,661.03 07/31/2014
3,696.36 07/31/2014
408.00 07/31/2014
513.60 07/18/2014
73.96 07/18/2014
174.25 07/31/2014
285.65 07/31/2014
90.64 07/31/2014
2,002.62 07/31/2014
200.00 07/18/2014
532.62 07/31/2014
352.52 07/18/2014
3,456.02 07/31/2014
11,435.95 07/31/2014
6,000.00 07/31/2014
9,200.00 07/31/2014
32.00 07/31/2014
1,604.90 07/31/2014
11,908.92 07/31/2014
159.50

373.63 07/31/2014
84.59 07/31/2014
73,040.73 07/31/2014
763.06 07/18/2014
214.86 07/18/2014
93.85 07/18/2014
1,242.92 07/31/2014
325,31 07/31/2014
1,100.50 07/18/2014
B69.26 07/18/2014
280.80 07/18/2014
564.00 07/31/2014
593.31 07/31/2014
178.00 07/18/2014
130.62 07/18/2014
605.79 07/31/2014
294.23 07/31/2014
60.00 07/31/2014
236.92 07/31/2014
56,00 07/18/2014
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CHETCK REGISTER
Processing Month: August 2014
MEDINA CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT

Vendor Paid

LAKE BUSINESS PRODUCTS
LAKELAND MANAGEMENT SYSTEMS
LAKESHORE LEARNING MATERIALS
LANGUAGE LEARNING ASSOCIATES
LAURA HOUGH

LEGO EDUCATION

LICENSE DIRECT OPTIONS, LLC
LODI LUMBER

LORTI 5. KELLY

LUBRICATION ENGINEERS, INC
MAHONING VALLEY DISTRIBUTING
MARK WANYERKA

MARS ELECTRIC CO.

MCGRAW-HILL SCHOOL EDU. LLC
MCMASTER-CARR

MEDINA ATHLETIC BCOSTERS
MEDINA COUNTY BOARD OF

MEDINA CQUNTY ECONOMIC

MEDINA COUNTY PORT AUTHORITY
MEDINA COUNTY SANITARY

MEDINA COUNTY SCHOOLS ESC
MEDINA COUNTY SCHOOLS ESC
MEDINA CREATIVE ACCESSIBILITY
MEDINA GLASS BLOCK

MEDINA HARDWARE, INC

MEDINA TRACTOR SALES

MELANIE CONDOSTA

MELISSA CIESINSKI

MIDLAND HARDWARE CO,

MIKE SOPHER

MILLENNIUM CONTRACTORS, INC.
MNJ TECHNOLOGIES DIRECT INC.
MONTVILLE POLICE DEPARTMENT
MTM SIGNS

MUSIC SALES LIMITED
MYOFFICEPRCDUCTS, LLC

NAPA AUTOMOTIVE PARTS & SERVIC
PEARSON, INC,.
NEW INNOVATIONS,
NICHOLAS RASO
PLAIN DEALER
NORTHERN TOOL & EQUIPMENT
OHIO CERAMICS SUPPLY, INC.
OHIO DEPT OF JOB &

QHIO SCHCOOLS COUNCIL-GAS
ORIENTAL TRADING COMPANY
OSBORNE MEDINA, INC.
OHSLA

OHIO SCHOOL PSYCHOLOGISTS
PAUL XIDD

PAUL WORSENCROFT

PBS VIDEO

INC.

Page: 4
(CHKREG)
Check Status
Amount Date
463.00 07/31/2014
33,312.40 07/31/2014
618.50 07/31/2014
78,865.00 07/18/2014
109.76 07/18/2014
9,679.02 07/31/2014
27,200.00 07/18/2014
504.59 07/31/2014
464 .00 07/18/2014
6,391.00 07/31/2014
777.39 07/31/2014
50.00
332.86 07/31/2014
14,543 .34 07/31/2014
2,073.11 07/31/2014
1,622.94
21,781.96 07/31/2014
1,500.00 07/31/2014
853,00
1,539.53 07/31/2014
36.00 07/31/2014
1,030.00 07/31/2014
2,320.00 07/31/2014
200.00 07/31/2014
1,444.13 07/31/2014
82.74 07/31/2014
500.00 Q7/18/2014
61.26 07/18/2014
2,362.49 07/31/2014
50.00 07/31/2014
6£,425.00 07/31/2014
4,161.00 07/31/2014
46.00
160.00 07/31/2014
3,000.00 07/31/2014
4,449.11 07/31/2014
1,271.69 07/31/2014
166.62 07/31/2014
9,000.00
145.33 07/18/2014
102.30 07/31/2014
509.67 07/31/2014
2,131.46 07/31/2014
1,601.36 07/31/2014
24,735.80 07/31/2014
316.85 07/31/2014
119.15 07/31/2014
1,342.26 07/31/2014
575,00
346,08 07/18/2014
141.12 07/18/2014
231.97 07/31/2014
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CHECK REGISTER
Processing Month: August 2014
MEDINA CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT

Vendor Paid
PCR RESTORATIONS, INC.
PEG HUFNAGEL:
PERFECTION LEARNING CORP.
PERRIN ASPHALT COMPANY, INC
PITNEY BOWES
PLUMBMASTER, INC,
POINT SPRING & DRIVESHAPFT CO
PSTI AFFILIATES, INC.
QUILL CORPORATION
RAFCOMM, INC,
RECORDED BOQOKS, INC
REINHARDT SUPPLY COMPANY
RENAISSANCE LEARNING, INC.
RENTEQUIP, INC.
RICK THOMPSON
RIEGLEPRESS INC.
ROBERT B GIBSON
ROBERTS GRAPHICS
ROJEN COMPANY
ROUND TRACKER
SARGENT-WELCH LLC
SCHOLASTIC BOOK FAIRS
SCHOLASTIC INC.
SCHOLASTIC TEACHING RESQURCES
S5A¥X ARTS AND CRAFTS
SCHOOL SPECIALTY, INC
SECURITY VQICE, INC.
SENDERC THERAPIES, INC.
SHARON OLTERSDORF
SHARON SCHORR
SHAYNA SAMOSKY
SHEARER EQUIPMENT
SHERWIN WILLIAMS COMBANY
SIRNA & SONS PRODUCE
SLAYTON FARMS INC.
SLIDE RENU
SMETZER’S TIRE CENTER,
SMITH BROTHERS INC.
SNAP-ON INDUSTRIAL
SOLUTIONS BEHAVIORAL
S0UND COM CORPE
SPORTSWORLD
STANDARD WELDING & STEEL
STANTON’S SHEET MUSIC
STAPLES BUSINESS ADVANTAGE
STEPHANI ITIBROUT
STEPHEN SIVARD
SUBURBAN SCHOOL
SUPECK SEPTIC SERVICES, LLC.
TALBERT’'S COMMERCIAIL PRODUCTS
TEACHERS COLLEGE COLUMBIA UNIV
TECHNGLOGY ENGINEERING

INC.

Page: 5
(CHKREG)
Check Status
Amount: Date
783.00 07/31/2014
864.90 07/18/2014
345.68 07/31/2014
9,275.00 07/31/2014
3,364.70 07/31/2014
279.98 07/31/2014
3,044.84 07/31/2014
14,745.80
98.46 (07/31/2014
1,808.33 07/31/2014
69.90 07/31/2014
2,660.41 07/31/2014
22,029.36 07/31/2014
233,20 07/31/2014
50.00 07/31/2014
13.60 07/31/2014
221.03 07/31/2014
171.44 07/31/2014
499.80 07/31/2014
102.00 07/31/2014
1,038.08 07/31/2014
3,731.98 07/31/2014
2,013.56 07/31/2014
32,950.32 07/31L/2014
48.44 07/31/2014
234.88 (07/31/2014
16,788.03
5,185.60 07/31/2014
113.12 07/18/2014
113.34 07/18/2014
28.05 07/18/2014
459,51
1,145.67 07/31/2014
72.01 07/31/2014
125.00 07/31/2014
4,115.00 07/31/2014
1,421.24 07/31/2014
110.00 07/31/2014
29.74 07/31/2014
7,554.08 07/31/2014
2,331.00 07/31/2014
2,838.00 07/31/2014
714.29 07/31/2014
109,97 07/31/2014
150.03 07/31/2014
51.14 07/18/2014
270.00 07/31/2014
29,271.00 07/31/2014
180.00 07/31/2014
728.52 07/31/2014
2,250.00 07/31/2014
13,682.50 07/18/2014
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CHETZCK REGISTER
Processing Month: August 2014
MEDINA CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT

Vendor Paid

THE MISSING PIECE LLC
THIRTYSEVEN4 LLC

TOWN & COUNTRY CO-OP INC.
TRANSPORTATION ACCESSORIES
OHIO DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE
TREE MAINTENANCE SERVICE INC
TRISH JACKSON

ULTIMATE OFFICE SCOLUTIONS,
VANTAGE LEARNING USA LLC
VERIZON BUSINESS

VERIZON WIRELESS

VINCENT LIGHTING SYSTEMS
VIDEO SERVICE OF AMERICA
WADSWORTH HIGH SCHOOL
WASHINGTON COURT ATHLETIC CLUB
WENDY SHUBROWSKY

WEYMOUTH COUNTRY CLUB

WLS TRUCK SERVICE INC.

WOLFE DIVERSIFIED INDUSTRIES
WOLFF BROS, SUPPLY, INC,
WORLD TRUCK TOWING &

YOST EQUIPMENT SALES &

ZEE MEDICAL INC.

AARON BARKEMA

DENISE DUDSAK

SHELBY BUELL

ANNE MARIE ZIMMERMAN

VANESSA HEATON

KRISTEN HUTCHMAN

MIKE GALLUCCI

MARK ELY

ROSANA POWELL

HEATHER KOVACH

COLLEEN ARTHUR

CHRISTY CHAMBLISS

VIRGINIA SCHWIN

MICHAEL STOPA

SUSAN SMIGEL

SHELLEY BARKER

KIMBERLY WINKLER

CHRISTINE SMITH

JILL PARADISE

REGINA HAGER

STACEY RAMOLT

ELLEN LEWIS

SHARON TERRION

ROBIN DAVIS

SALLY JAYCOX

THOMAS ANDRADE

JOANNA CAVEY

JILL MCGARR

ANTONIETA ESIS

INC
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t Date
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CHECK REGISTER
Procesgsing Month: August 2014
MEDINA CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT

Vendor Paid

CYNTHIA KROGH

MICHELE HOLCOMB

LISA BRADFORD

LISA BRADFORD

JULIE YANMAZ

ALYSON ALBER

LORNA LINDSLEY

DAVID ROHLEN

DAPHNE LAURENTI

RENEE KORDUBA

MICHELLE MELDRUM

SHAUN FAUST

JOSEPH CAMERA

GATEWAY TIRE & SERVICE CENTER
ADLER TEAM SPORTS

ATIR RITE SERVICE COMPANY
ATIRGAS USA, LLC

ALAYNA WARRINGTON

ALEXANDRA MUSSELMAN
AMAZON . COM

APOLLO PEST & HOME INSPECTIONS
APPLE COMPUTERS INC.

APPLIED MSS

ARMSTRONG CAEBLE

ARROW UNIFORM

BALL CHEMICAL & EQUIPMENT CO.
BARBARA REESE

BRITTON SMITH PETERS &
BROOKES PUBLISHING COMPANY
BSN SPORTS

BUEHLER’S MARKETS

C MARTIN TRUCKING

CARA R COUGHLIN

CARDINAL BUS SALES &

CAROLINA BIOLOGICAL SUPPLY CO.
CAROLYN WENDL
CARQUEST AUTO PARTS
CENTURY EQUIPMENT,
CINTAS CORPORATION
CITY OF MEDINA
CITY OF MEDINA
COLUMBIA GAS OF OHIO, INC
COMDOC, 1INC.

CPO SCIENCE

CUYAHOGA VALLEY CHRISTIAN ACAD
DAMON INDUSTRIES

DC SYSTEMS, INC.

DEBBIE QUAIDER

DELL COMPUTER CORPORATION
DISCOUNT SCHOOL SUPPLY

DORIS KAHL

EDUCATION LOGISTICS INC

INC.

Page: 7
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Amount

90,00
65.00
75.00
176.00
88 .00
88.00
88.00
88.00
88.00
176.00
88.00
88.00
88.00
451.00
2,309.25
3,503.64
79.75
1,700.00
529,50
338.47
233,00
74,038.63
1,419.73
528,81
1,462.44
181.77
19.00
3,895.16
1,048.32
2,452 .54
108,00
1,262.02
360.00
1,104.43
1,247.71
108.00
1,340.23
69.66
239.76
11,904.04
.00
3,550.72
1,130.85
20.16
250.00
335.10
102.00
250.00
12,899.90
2,842.41
19.00
5,801.00
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CHETCK REGISTETR
Processing Month: August 2014
MEDINA CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT

Vendor Paid

EDWARD DARGAY

EDWARDS ROOFING
FASTENAL INDUSTRIAL &
FBN SYSTEMS, INC.

FOX MEADCW COUNTRY CLUB
FRONTIER

FULL COMPASS SYSTEMS,
G&L SUPPLY

GANDER PUBLISHING
GATEWAY TIRE & SERVICE CENTER
GENE PTACEK & SON

GLIDDEN PROFESSIONAL

GRAINGER SUPPLY CO

GREATER MEDINA CHAMBER

HESCO, INC

HIGHLAND HIGH SCHOOL

HOUGHTCON MIFFLIN HARCOURT
HUDSON CITY SCHOOQOLS

HYLANT ADMINISTRATIVE

JF GOOD COMPANY

KAASP

KAREN PLATZ

KENT ROOSEVELT HIGH SCHOOL
KIMBALL MIDWEST

LAINA MAKEPEACE

LAKE BUSINESS PRODUCTS

LAKE HIGH SCHOOL

LIBERTY MUTUAL INSURANCE

LODI LUMBER

LORE S. KELLY

MACK’S, INC.
MacMILLAN/McCGRAW-HILL
MANGROVE EMPLOYER SERVICES,
MARS ELECTRIC CO.

MCM ELECTRONICS

MEDCO SUPPLY COMPANY

MEDINA COUNTY SOLID WASTE DIST
MEDINA CREATIVE ACCESSIBILITY
MEGAN COUGHLIN

MIDLAND HARDWARE CO.
MILLENNIUM CONTRACTORS, INC.
MONTVILLE POLICE DEPARTMENT
MT BUSINESS TECHNOLOGIES, INC.
MYERS EQUIPMENT CORP.

NAPA AUTOMOTIVE PARTS & SERVIC
NORTH ROYALTON HIGH SCHOOL
OASBO

OHIO DEPT OF JOB &

OHIO FOREIGN LANGUAGE ASSOC'N
OWEN M. COUGHLIN, JR.

PADUA FRANCISCAN HIGH SCHOOL
PITNEY BOWES

LTD.
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Processing Month: August 2014 (CHKREG)
MEDINA CITY SCHOOL DISTRICT
Check Oorg Check Status
Check# Date Sta Vendor Paid Amount Date
601438 07/30/2014 W/W PLUMBMASTER, INC. 209.00
601439 07/30/2014 W/W REALLY GOOD STUFF 49.83
601440 07/30/2014 W/W REINHARDT SUPPLY COMPANY 4,573.30
601441 07/20/2014 W/W ROTARY CBMP 1,320.00
601442 07/30/2014 W/W SAFETY SYSTEM CONTROLS, INC g,874.50
601443 07/20/2014 W/W SCHOLASTIC PROFESSIONAL BOOKS 1,385.84
601444 07/30/2014 W/W SCHOLASTIC MAGAZINES 138.45
601445 07/30/2014 W/W SCHOOLDUDE.COM 6,320.44
601446 07/30/2014 W/W SCHOOLPRIDE 542.00
601447 07/30/2014 W/W SHEARER EQUIPMENT 220.72
601448 07/30/2014 W/W SHERWIN WILLIAMS COMPANY 530.29
601449 07/30/2014 W/W SPORTSWORLD 1,024.00
601450 07/30/2014 W/W STANDARD WELDING & STEEL 24 .40
601451 07/30/2014 W/W SUPECK SEPTIC SERVICES, LLC. 645.00
601452 07/30/2014 W/W SUPERIOR-SPEEDIE PORTABLE 140.00
601453 07/30/2014 W/W TALBERT'S COMMERCIAL PRODUCTS 118.56
601454 07/30/2014 W/R TERRI LATTIMER 284.25 07/31/2014
601455 07/30/2014 W/W THE MISSING PIECE LLC 326.67
601456 07/30/2014 W/W THE POST NEWSPAPER 2,117.60
601457 07/30/2014 W/W THYSSEN KRUPP ELEVATOR CORP 1,422.42
601458 07/30/2014 W/W TOWN & COUNTRY CO-OP INC. 774 .13
601459 07/30/2014 W/W TRECA DIGITAL ACADEMY 7,890.50
601460 07/30/2014 W/W TREE MAINTENANCE SERVICE INC 200.00
601461 07/30/2014 W/W TTR ENGINEERS 250.00
601462 07/30/2014 W/W VAN BUREN HIGH SCHOOL 175.00
601463 07/30/2014 W/W VERIZON BUSINESS 465.05
601464 07/30/2014 W/W WOLFF BROS. SUPPLY, INC. 573,82
601465 07/31/2014 W/W ALINA MILLE 1,000.00
601466 07/31/2014 W/W ANDREA PARKS 1,000.00
601467 07/31/2014 W/W ATHENA RIDGLEY 1,000.00
601468 07/31/2014 W/W BROOKE CHRISMAN 1,000.00
601469 07/31/2014 W/W CARLETON WHITMORE 1,000.00
601470 07/31/2014 W/W CHADWICK WOOLSTEEN 1,000.00
601471 07/31/2014 W/W EMILY HOAK 1,000.00
601472 07/31/2014 W/W EMMA VANDENBUSCHE 1,000.00
601473 07/31/2014 W/W ERIN VANCAMP 1,000.00
601474 07/31/2014 W/W ERIN WINCHESTER 1,000.00
601475 07/31/2014 W/W ETHAN CURETON 1,000.00
601476 07/31/2014 W/W HANNA KNIGHT 1,000.00
601477 07/31/2014 W/W ISABELLA MAJOROS 1,000.00
601478 07/31/2014 W/W JAMIE MARANDOLA 1,000.00
601479 07/31/2014 W/W KAREN PLATZ 4,900.00
601480 07/31/2014 W/W KIARA WOODS 1,000.00
601481 07/31/2014 W/W MARIA SCAVUZZO 1,000.00
601482 07/31/2014 W/W NICOLE MACHOVINA 1,000.00
6014832 07/31/2014 W/W OHIO EDISON COMPANY 75,900.77
601484 07/31/2014 W/W OLIVIA GRANDIS 1,000.00
601485 07/31/2014 W/W SYDNEY VANLEEUWEN 1,000.00
601486 07/31/2014 W/W WILANA GLOVER 1,000.00
Total Checks Issued $ 7,785,426.14
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